201310
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
@100MHz
Q
(min)
100MHz
Q (typical.) SRF
(MHz)
Min
DC resistance
(Ω) Max.
Rated
current
(mA) Max.
500
MHz
800
MHz
1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz
CIH05T1N0□ 1.0±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 23 29 48 50 56 10000 0.12 300
CIH05T1N2□ 1.2±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 23 29 48 50 56 10000 0.12 300
CIH05T1N5□ 1.5±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 23 29 47 50 56 6000 0.13 300
CIH05T1N8□ 1.8±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 20 26 41 43 49 6000 0.14 300
CIH05T2N0□ 2.0±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 27 44 47 52 6000 0.16 300
CIH05T2N2□ 2.2±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 27 44 47 52 6000 0.16 300
CIH05T2N4□ 2.4±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 27 44 47 52 6000 0.16 300
CIH05T2N7□ 2.7±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 27 43 45 50 6000 0.17 300
CIH05T3N0□ 3.0± 0.2nH,0.3nH 8 24 30 46 48 53 6000 0.19 300
CIH05T3N3□ 3.3±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 24 30 46 48 53 6000 0.19 300
CIH05T3N6□ 3.6±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 24 30 46 48 53 6000 0.19 300
CIH05T3N9□ 3.9±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 28 43 45 50 4000 0.22 300
CIH05T4N3□ 4.3±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 28 43 45 50 4000 0.24 300
CIH05T4N7□ 4.7±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 23 30 45 47 50 4000 0.24 300
CIH05T5N1□ 5.1±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 28 42 43 45 4000 0.27 300
CIH05T5N6□ 5.6±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 28 42 43 45 4000 0.27 300
CIH05T6N2□ 6.2±0.2nH,0.3nH 8 22 28 40 41 41 3900 0.32 300
CIH05T6N8□ 6.8±5%, 10% 8 22 28 40 41 41 3900 0.32 300
CIH05T7N5□ 7.5±5%, 10% 8 22 28 38 38 36 3600 0.37 300
CIH05T8N2□ 8.2±5%, 10% 8 22 28 38 38 36 3600 0.37 300
CIH05T9N1□ 9.1±5%, 10% 8 22 28 37 36 31 3200 0.42 300
CIH05T10N□ 10.0±5%, 10% 8 22 28 37 36 31 3200 0.42 300
FEATURES
APPLICATION
Mobile communication systems, noise suppression
at high frequency and Impedance matching.

100MHz
Q (typical.)
SRF
(MHz)
Min
DC resistance
(Ω) Max.
Rated
current
(mA) Max.
500
MHz
800
MHz
1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz
CIH05T12N□ 12.0±5%, 10% 8 22 28 33 31 23 2700 0.5 300
CIH05T15N□ 15.0±5%, 10% 8 22 28 29 26 17 2300 0.55 300
CIH05T18N□ 18.0±5%, 10% 8 23 28 26 22 11 2100 0.65 250
CIH05T22N□ 22.0±5%, 10% 8 22 27 21 14 2 1900 0.8 250
CIH05T27N□ 27.0±5%, 10% 8 20 23 10 3 - 1600 0.9 250
CIH05T33N□ 33.0±5%, 10% 8 20 23 3 - - 1300 1 250
CIH05T39N□ 39.0±5%, 10% 8 20 21 - - - 1200 1.2 200
CIH05T47N□ 47.0±5%, 10% 8 19 20 - - - 1000 1.3 200
CIH05T56N□ 56.0±5%, 10% 8 19 18 - - - 750 1.4 180
CIH05T68N□ 68.0±5%, 10% 8 17 15 - - - 750 1.4 180
CIH05T82N□ 82.0±5%, 10% 8 16 11 - - - 600 1.6 150
CIH05TR10□ 100.0±5%, 10% 8 15 9 - - - 600 1.6 130
*Operating temperature range –55 to +125°C
CI H 05 T 10N J N C
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Chip Inductor (2) H:High frequency type